

Contingency List
2016/2017-Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Operations and Maintenance Category

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Total Project Score	Amount Requested	Division Recommended Amount	Approved for Funding	Available funding
								\$1,454,997
1	USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-04-G01	68.57	\$34,496	\$34,496	7/31/17	\$1,420,501
2	El Dorado County CAO	Ground Operations	G16-03-06-G01	68.00	\$428,458	\$428,458	7/31/17	\$992,043
3	Adventure Trail System of the Eastern Sierra Inc.	Ground Operations	G16-04-43-G01	64.00	\$29,930	\$29,930	7/31/17	\$962,113
4	BLM - Needles Field Office	Ground Operations - Route Signing & Monitoring	G16-01-12-G01	62.86	\$166,810	\$135,640	7/31/17	\$826,473
6	BLM - Bishop Field Office	Ground Operations	G16-01-05-G01	61.71	\$31,511	\$31,511	8/10/17	\$794,962
7	USFS - Plumas National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-13-G01	61.71	\$241,915	\$241,915	10/12/17	\$553,047
8	Butte County Department of Public Works	Development	G16-03-86-D01	59.00	\$227,613	\$227,613	10/12/17	\$325,434
9	USFS - Plumas National Forest	Development	G16-02-13-D01	58.00	\$40,005	\$40,005	10/12/17	\$285,429
10	BLM - Bakersfield Field Office	BKFO Ground Operations	G16-01-03-G01	57.14	\$47,763	\$47,306	10/12/17	\$238,123
11	BLM - Redding Field Office	Chappie-Shasta Staging Area Improvements	G16-01-14-D01	56.50	\$99,284	\$99,284	10/12/17	\$138,839
12	Placer County Department of Public Works	Ground Operations	G16-03-48-G01	54.29	\$34,500	\$27,035	10/12/17	\$111,804
14	Sierra County Department of Public Works	Development	G16-03-53-D01	51.50	\$62,210	\$62,210	10/12/17	\$49,594
15	Riverside County Regional Park and Open-Space District	Planning: Riverside County Feasibility Study	G16-03-60-P01	39.15	\$250,000	\$250,000		
16	County of Yolo	Planning	G16-03-40-P01	37.04	\$214,100	\$214,100		

NOTE: The Applicants on this list may be funded during the duration of this list if and when funding becomes available prior to the start of the next grant cycle. If funding does become available, the projects will be funded in order of score until all the funds are exhausted.

List expires: 5:00pm Pacific Time on the last business day prior to the start of the next scheduled Grants and Cooperative Agreements Grants Cycle.